The CCMT Light is an electrically operated valve
designed specifically for operation in CO2
systems.
The CCMT Light valve concept is designed to
fulfill global refrigeration requirements.
The valve is capable of functioning either as a
pressure regulator for the gascooler or as a gas
bypass valve with back-pressure regulation in

C
D
Product type Code no.
Manufacturing date
Meters/Feets
Country
Figure 6: Connections
34G210.10
A2 black
A1 white
B1 red
B2 green
Figure 7: Connections
34G211.10
Figure 8: Dimensions
34G209.10
49 mm / 1.9 inch
Ø 6.3 mm / 1/4 inch
35 mm / 1.4 inch2 + 0.089 meters / 6.6 + 0.3 feet
8 +0.3 meters / 26.2 +1 feet
Identification
Figure 5: Identification
Connections and Dimensions
Dimensions
Table 7: Valve dimensions with steel connections
Danfoss
DIM027H7250-00
14
6
m
m
[5
.7
 in
]
40 mm
[1.6 in]
Ø
Ø
5/
8
in
Ø5/8 in
45
 m
m
[1
.8
 in
]
45 mm
[1.8 in]
41
 m